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3351329210 3337879315] 4 0]2024-06-11_|2024-06-11 1 1|MUHAM(5440144|QUETTA
3351329210]3332644297| 4 0[2024-07-10 [2024-07-10 1 1|ABDUL {5440186{QUETT
3351329210[3312470699] 4 1]2024-08-08 [2024-08-08 1 1{ATTA M 5620209{DAAK K
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3351329210] 3158086482 4] 0[2024-06-24_|2024-06-24 | 1 1]new_cug5440004]no

| 3351328210|3343886227] 8| 0]2024-07-20 |2024-07-20 1 2|DOST M| 5440003{GALI 3 B
1 3351329210(3337017758] 4 0[2024-05-23 [2024-05-23 1 1|HUMAY(5440194{5-13/119
13351329210 3322756979 4 0[2024-05-29 |2024-05-29 1 1|SHABAN54401194KILLI QA
13351329210] 3180129409 4 0[2024-07-23 [2024-07-23 1 1

13351329210 3363407916] 12 0[2024-06-10 [2024-06-10 1 1/ABDUL 45140195|CHANDI
1 3351329210 | 3333485840 4 0[2024-06-06 [2024-06-06 1 1|KHALID | 5130148{ GHARE
13351329210 3374759565 4 0[2024-08-15 [2024-08-15 1 1

13351329210/ 3163348231 4 0[2024-07-13 [2024-07-13 1 1|Faroque | 4520826} Verified
13351329210/3003843961| 12 0[2024-06-28 [2024-06-28 1 1|BISM AL] 5440027 |SAMALA
3351329210]3337748241 4 0[2024-07-19 [2024-07-19 1 1]ISMAT Al 5430306{PISHIN
| 3351329210/ 3477828498 4 0[2024-07-31 [2024-07-31 1 1|ZEESHA 3460278{KOTL! B
| 3351329210 3188050060 4 0[2024-07-15 [2024-07-15 1 1

13351329210/ 3333584677 4 0[2024-05-24 [2024-05-24 1 1| ABDUL H5340213{CHIAR
3351329210]3313772270 4 0[2024-07-02 [2024-07-02 1 1|NAFEES 4130389
3351329210 3168087299 4 0[2024-08-11 [2024-08-11 1 1|Zareena|36601194no
3351329210/ 3003933735 4 0[2024-05-25 [2024-05-25 1 1|NEHMAT15420182{1 CHAM
3351329210 3482075941 4 0[2024-06-05 [2024-06-05 1 1[HUM CH 4230131{HINDU N
3351329210] 3130844053 4 0[2024-05-27 [2024-05-27 1 1|abdul wi56301131City YAR
3351329210 3342305912 4 0[2024-05-22 |2024-05-22 1 1|SADDAN 5160186{CITY KU
3351329210 3318550296 4 0[2024-07-09 [2024-07-09 1 1|muhamn{ 1730198{mohallaH
3351329210/ 3410086313 4 0[2024-07-01 [2024-07-01 1 1| GOWAN]| 4420531{JHOOL §
3351329210|3168234851 16 0[2024-06-23 |2024-06-23 1 4|new cus 5440176{no
3351329210 3337872601 8 0]2024-07-30 |2024-07-30 1 1|IHSAN Q54400024 QUETT.
3351329210 3492015845 4 0]2024-06-24 |2024-06-24 1 1|MUHAM|5130116{MOHALA
3351329210 3302738034 4 0]2024-06-24 |2024-06-24 1 1

3351329210 3343153195 4 0]2024-06-29 |2024-06-29 1 1|Mohamn] 4350203 Vill Abdy
3351329210 3421240925 4 0[2024-05-27 |2024-05-27 1 1
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You
Kase hu madam

Metekho .,

L e——

Sab kairtota - ,, Bm

— —— —

Ap Monday ko mujsy mill lo zaror insha
Allah 9:272 pf

e —

YO0 PM

Q This message was deleted .,

® This message was deleted ., o

R ® This message was deleted q.c¢ r

Q) This message was deleted

¥ Halema meri bat sonu tek ha

9:57 pm
10:11 pm

Gg bolo 1.1 pm ¥’

Madam ;4. )

Meny TDO sy bat ki ha apki apny har hall
me resign nahi deni ha or baqi agr ye
tymor apko dahmki dey to apny kehna ha

Apny muj py trust kerna ha tek me apky
sath ho 101
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< Areasupervisor reapplication for AS... AA

Me 31 Jul
& To Shahzaman Baloch & 5 more

31 Jul at 2:50 PM Y

Dear Sir,

| am writing to inform you that we have carefully reviewed the
reapplication of Zarfa for the post of Supervisor, a position they
previously held as Area Supervisor. After thorough
consideration and evaluation of their past performance, we
regret to inform you that we cannot recommend her for the said
post at this time.

The reasons for this decision include:

- she was regular student of Balochistan university she did,nt
told us and she resigned after when we asked about her
studies.

- Lack of recognizable efforts and contributions during their
previous tenure

- Failure to meet expected standards and performance
benchmarks

- Limited impact on team goals and objectives

- language differences creating communication gaps because
we need baloch baravi supervisor here because their is total
population is baravi zehri and marri

We have decided not to move forward with their application and
instead explore other candidates whose skills, work ethic, and
performance history better align with the requirements of the
role.

Please let us know if you require any additional information or
would like to discuss this further.

Best regards,

Taymer marri
UCPO

] A € >

Delete Reply all Forward
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BS 6th Semester Result August 2024 (Session 2021-2025)
DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY, UNIVERSITY OF BALOCHISTAN, QUETTA

CamScanner
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Navma Shetan Mutammad Raheem UB/BS-21/Z00L-981 R/L Fee
Nabets Shahzad |Farrakh Sharad UB/BS-21/Z00L-982 83 4.00 90 4.00 77 3.70 70 300 ~ _ 400 408 | 17a
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To,
The Mr. Victor John,
CTC Office Quetta

Subject:  Request for Information and Reinstatement regarding
Malafide Allegations

Dear Sir,

I, Taymer Khan Marri, formerly UCPO Hazar Ganji, humbly submit this
application. From May 1, 2018, to my tenure's end, | served diligently
without any allegations against me. Unfortunately, malicious claims have
surfaced:

e Unprofessional Behaviour.

e Financial Embezzlement.

e Relaxation from Duty (A/S Rizwana/contribution and A/S Zaib un

Nisa)
e Harassment.
e Impersonate Team Not Reported.

On October 15, 2024, I submitted a reply to these allegations and
personally appeared before the investigation committee. As per the
constitution, I have the right to information regarding the allegations and
the right to defend myself, upholding the maxim

"Nobody is condemned unheard".
I respectfully request:

1. Disclosure of Allegations: Provide detailed information and
evidence supporting the claims.
2. Reinstatement: Consider my reinstatement as UCPO Hazar Ganji.

If I do not receive the requested information and reinstatement, [ will be
compelled to approach the Competent Court of Law, as these allegations
severely damage my reputation among the public and colleagues.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Taymer Khan Marri
Dated: 18-11-2024

(% CamScanner
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. Abuse of Authority:
It has been reported that your attitude towards your female subordinates was harsh

and threatening. You have abused your authority to such an extent that they were
reluctant to testify owing to fears of repercussions. These staff members have
confirmed that due to your abusive conduct, a few staff members have also resigned

from their position in the past as well.

. Sexual Harassment

Your behavior towards female staff in the workplace was highly unprofessional and falls
under the domain of "Harassment". It has also been reported that you have physically
assaulted your female subordinate staff and you have not only created a hostile work
environment but also created hardship for those staff who have refused your friendship

offers.

Financial Embezzlement:
Financial misconduct on payment of Transit Teams was reported against you which

highlighted that you used the CNIC copies of your subordinate staff who were already
on the payroll of CTC and claimed payment through DDM as Transit and Fixed Site
Teams. Furthermore, you forcefully collected charity contribution from all workers in UC
to help one of your colleague who was very sick.

. Non-Disclosure of Kinship:
You got married with Area Supervisor Ms. Zaib ul Nisa and did not disclosed it to CTC, as
Ms. Zaib ul Nisa was under your supervision as UC Lead. You also provided favors to

Ms. Zaib ul Nisa in her daily attendance and leaves.
e
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Written statement regarding re investigation held dated 20th November 2074

| am writing to 'l‘lnm“\ EXPIress my grave concerns H\’v,lulmp the ongoing Hllllll(v nto rny rr,nrl-u' and the
subsequent termination of my services. | firmly believe that these actions are based on fabricated and false

allegations In the interest of justice, | respectfully request that the matters outlined below be addressed promptly
1. Lack of Transparency and Violation of Constitutional Rights

On 19th November 2024, | was informed of a hearing scheduled for the following day, 20th Novernber 2024
However, the inquiry committee, which consisted of only two members, failed to provide me with any evidence or
details regarding the complaint against me, including the identity of the complainant. This omission represents a
clear violation of my constitutional right to a fair trial as guaranteed under Article 10A of the Constitution of

Pakistan
2. Absence of Show-Cause Notice and Charge Sheet

Furthermore, | have not been formally issued a show-cause notice or a charge sheet—both of which are
fundamental procedural requirements under service rules and regulations. The absence of these documents
significantly undermines the fairness of the process and constitutes a breach of established norms. The only
document | have received contains vague, unsubstantiated, and fabricated allegations, with no author or issuing
authority. This raises serious concerns about the legitimacy of the inquiry.

3. Discrepancies in the Allegation Timeline

On 14th October 2024, during my initial investigation, the inquiry panel presented an allegation of harassment.
When | requested the reporting date for this case, Mr. Musal Deen, CTC Federal Official, stated that the case was
reported in mid-July 2024. However, | am certain that this date is incorrect, and | suspect that Mr.musal Deen may
have deliberately misled me. | respectfully request that you provide me with the relevant email communications
and exact dates regarding when the harassment case was first reported, so that | may verify this critical detail.

4. Introduction of New AllegationsIn addition, during a verbal conversation on 14th October 2024, when | was
initially informed of the inquiry, no allegations were made regarding the disclosure of kinship. However, during the
inquiry hearing on 20th November 2024, a new charge, one that had not been previously disclosed, was
introduced. The presentation of this new allegation at such a late stage strongly suggests a malafide intention
behind the inguiry. Furthermore, the inquiry committee did not provide me with a formal or informal charge
sheet, further complicating my ability to defend myself adequately.

5. Unfair and Biased Process

In light of these circumstances, | believe that the inquiry is being conducted with bias and malice, with a clear
intent to undermine my rights. The lack of transparency, coupled with the absence of any substantiated grounds
for my termination, renders the decision both unjust and invalid.

Request for Reinstatementln light of the above, | respectfully request the immediate reinstatement of my services,
as my termination appears to have been executed without due process or justifiable cause.il trust that this matter
will be reviewed thoroughly and addressed promptly, in accordance with the principles of justice.

ou for your attention to this serious matter. | look forward to a fair and just resolution.
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[CTC - HRO - PTPP - Disciplinary - 7.8.5-g-014 - IF/NN/AQ]
[Suspension Letter - Balochistan - Aug-2024]

Ref: SUL-Balochistan-361/August/R

Aug 16th, 2024

TRAINING &
CONSULTING

Mr. Taymer Khan

5520310162341
UCPO - Hazar Ganji
Quetta - Balochistan

Subject: Suspension Letter on Account of Misuse of Authority
Dear Taymer Khan,

This is with reference to the complaint received dated Aug 12th, 2024 regarding your misuse of authority in your capacity as Union
Council Polio Officer (UCPO) at Hazar Ganyji - AC Saryab - Quetta.

It has been observed that you are not serious about your job responsibilities and taking the same in a very casual and unprofessional
manner. It has been reported that you have been allegedly involved in Misuse of Authority. This neglect of duties and unprofessional
conduct has led to significant concerns about your suitability for your role. It is needless to remind you that CTC has a strict policy for
such kind of conduct and those staff who are found involved in the commission of such misconduct are liable for termination of contract.

Keeping in view the severity of the allegations regarding your alleged involvement, it has been decided to conduct a thorough
investigation to ascertain the facts. In the meantime, you are being suspended from your duties with effect from 17th, August 2024. You
shall be provided with the opportunity to give your stance and rebut the charges.

While you are suspended, you must cooperate with the CTC and must be available to answer any work-related queries from your
supervisor. You must not have any contact with any other fellow staff unless authorized our supervisor and failure to ly with
such directives shall be treated as misconduct. vy B T

Please note that if you are found guilty you will not be entitled to the salary in respect of the suspension period. However, if the
allegations are proved wrong, you shall be reinstated in your position UCPO.

Regards,

HR Department
CHIP Training & Consulting

o
Personal File.

ISLAMAEAD OFFICE: ABUJA OFFICE:

" LONDON OFFICE:
CTC HOUSE PLOT 21, (FAYYAZ MARKET) | 1 CANS PARK IBRAHIM BADAMOSHI | OFFICE $ FLOOR S
STHE G&2, ISLANMABAD BABANGIDA SOULEVARD,
PAKIETAN 42000 - PAKISTAN WAITAMA ABUJATEL NIGERIA

21 KNIGHTSBRIDGE .
LONDON $WiX 7LY www.chipconsulting.org
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|CTC - HRO - PTPP - Disciplinary - 7.8.5-g-016 - IF/NN/AQ)]

[Termination Letter - Balochistan - Nov-2024|

Ref. T1-Balochistan-779 / November/R

Nov 15th, 2024

TRAINING \
CONSULTING

Mr. Taymer Khan
5520310162341

UCPO - Hazar Ganji

Quetta - Balochistan
Subject: Termination of Employment Contract on Account of Professional Misconduct

Dear Tayvmer Khan

This is with reference to the investigation conducted against you regarding allegations of professional misconduct in your capacity as Union
Council Polio Officer (UCPO) at Hazar Ganji - AC Saryab - Quetta.

It is to inform you that the findings of the investigation has established the allegations of Harassment against you on the principle of

Preponderance of the evidence". Based on the evidences gathered during the investigation, the findings have concluded that your behavior
towards female staff in the workplace was highly unprofessional and falls under the domain of "Harassment". It has been found that you have
abused few female staff to a great extent that they were reluctant to testify owing to fears of repurcussions. These staff members on conditions of
anonymity have confirmed that your attitude towards them was harsh and threatening. It has also been confirmed that you have not only created 2
hostile work environment but also created hardship for those staff who have refused your friendship offers. Due to your abusive conduct, a few

staff members have also resigned from their position in the past as well.

You were afforded a personal hearing during the Investigation Process along with the chargesheet. Please note that your defense was carefully
reviewed and found unsatisfactory. You have miserably failed to discharge the onus and failed to provide cogent response on the allegations. You
are well aware that CTC has a zero-tolerance policy for such behavior which undermines the organizational values for the safety of its staff. Your
conduct is in direct violation of organisational policies and warrants strict disciplinary action.

Therefore, in the light of above mentioned circumstances, your employment contract has been terminated with immediate effect; hence making
Nov 14th, 2024 your last day of employment with CTC. Please note that the period of your suspension from 17-08-2024 &ll 14-11-2024 will be
treated as leaves without pay. Your have already been paid remuneration for 16 days in the month of August, 2024.

You are directed to return Company's properties that you still have in your possession to your supervisor.

Regards, !
HR Department
CHIP Training & Consulting
& @
Personal File.
ISLAMABA . OFFICE: LONDON OFFICE:
gt e OFFICE § FLOOR §

CTC FOUSE PLOT #1. (FAYYAZ MARKET) | 1 CANS PARK IBRAHIM BADAMOSHI
BABANGIDA EVARD

T #S, G&Z, ISLANABAD BOUL )
:NQI:TAN 42000 - PACIETAN MAITAMA. ABUJATEL NIGERIA

21 KNIGHTSBRIDGE _ _
LRSS www.chipeonsulting.org
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